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1. ACT Composite Score, Math Sub-score, and Reading Sub-score
	Taken after 10/89
	Points
	Taken before 10/89*

	17
	1
	14

	18-19
	2
	15-17

	20-21
	3
	18-20

	22-23
	4
	21-22

	24-25
	5
	23-24

	26-27
	6
	25-26

	28-29
	7
	27-28

	30 or greater
	8
	29 or greater


*Note: Applicants testing before October 1989 must retake the ACT to obtain the Reading Sub-score.
2. Certificate/Degree (Can only receive credit for highest degree)
	 Certificate/Degree
	Points

	Career/Technical Certificate
	1

	Associate Degree
	2

	Bachelors
	3

	Masters
	4



3. Academics-Academic points are determined by a course’s quality Points (QP) earned, multiplied by the semester hours (SH) in that course.
	Pre-requisites
	Letter Grade
	=
	Quality
Points (QP)*
	X
	Semester
Hours (SH)
	=
	Academic
Points Earned

	A&P I
	
	=
	
	X
	3
	=
	

	A&P I Lab
	
	=
	
	X
	1
	=
	

	A&P II
	
	=
	
	X
	3
	=
	

	A&P II Lab
	
	=
	
	X
	1
	=
	


*Quality Points: A=4, B=3, C=2

4. Additional Possible Points (can receive points for all items below)
	
	Points

	Military Service
	2

	Hinds Community College Graduate
	2

	2.5 GPA or above
	2



5. If further rating discrimination is required for applicants who have the same overall rating score, program admission will be based on the following in the stated order:
a. ACT Composite Score
b. Math Sub-score
c. Reading Sub-score

